FIRE ACTIVITY REPORT

City of West Hollywood | March 2023

500
450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50 6

439

154

25

0 6
|

Total Responses: 630
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Patients Seen: 439*
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Transports: 285

ALS Transports: accompanied by paramedic; BLS Transports: no paramedic on board

*Patients Seen total will be higher than Medical Calls total in first graph if there were multiple patients at one incident.



DATE

03/04/23

03/04/23

03/05/23

03/06/23

03/28/23

03/28/23

DATE

03/06/23
03/08/23
03/10/23
03/11/23
03/17/23
03/26/23

FIRE INCIDENTS:

TYPE

Rubbish Fire

Cooking Fire

Fire, other

Rubbish Fire
Rubbish Fire

Cooking Fire

ADDRESS

7141 SANTA MONICA

1274 CRESCENT
HEIGHTS

POINSETTIA PI/
ROMAINE ST

FORMOSA/ SANTA
MONICA

904 SIERRA BONITA Ave

366 WESTBOURNE Dr

OTHER INCIDENTS:

TYPE

Haz Cond
Haz Cond
Haz Cond
Haz Cond
Haz Cond
Haz Cond

ADDRESS

1220 HARPER Ave
1114 CLARK St

7377 SANTA MONICA
8479 MELROSE Ave
8440 FOUNTAIN Ave
911 KINGS Rd

NOTES

Dumpster fire in garage of large 6
story mid-rise. No extension into
the structure. Smoke traveled up
from the dumpster through the
trash chute to all floors of
complex.

Cooking fire, confined to container

PEH tent on fire. Extinguished
with no extension to any
structures.

Dumpster or other outside trash
receptacle fire

Dumpster or other outside trash
receptacle fire

Cooking fire, confined to container

TOTAL:

NOTES

Arcing, shorted electrical equipment

Carbon monoxide incident

Arcing, shorted electrical equipment

LOSS

Property: $500.00
Contents: $0.00

Property: $0.00
Contents: $100.00

Property: $500.00
Contents: $0.00

Property: $500.00
Contents: $0.00

Property: $500.00
Contents: $0.00

Property: $2,000.00
Contents: $100.00

LOSS

Electrical wiring/equipment problem, other
Heat from short circuit (wiring), defective/worn

Power line down



